Resolution No. 709/2024 Senate of the Maria Grzegorzewska University of 20 March 2024

on amending the resolution on the adoption of the Maria Grzegorzewska University Doctoral School Regulations

Pursuant to Article 205(2), (3) and (5) of the Act of 20 July 2018 – The Law on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws of 2023, item 742, as amended) and pursuant to §21(1)(12) of the Statute of the University, the consolidated text of which is attached to Resolution No. 655/2023 of the Senate of the Maria Grzegorzewska University of 22 November 2023, the Senate resolves as follows:

§ 1

Appendix to Resolution No. 523/2023 of the Senate of the University of 22 March 2023 on amending the resolution on the adoption of the Maria Grzegorzewska University Doctoral School Regulations is amended and the new wording of the Regulations of the Doctoral School managed by the Maria Grzegorzewska University is adopted in accordance with the appendix hereto.

§ 2

- 1. The resolution enters into force at the beginning of the 2024/2025 academic year, subject to the approval of the Doctoral Student Council of the University.
- 2. If the Senate and the Doctoral Student Council of the University fail to reach an agreement on the content of the resolution within three months of its adoption, the resolution enters into force by virtue of a subsequent resolution of the Senate adopted

by a majority of at least two-thirds of the statutory membership.

3. The consolidated text of the Regulations of the Doctoral School managed by the Maria Grzegorzewska University is hereby adopted and attached hereto.

President of the Senate of the University

Rector: dr. hab. Barbara Marcinkowska, Prof. APS